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1 POL 208653 BUTOWSKI Tytus **.POL 5 4 8 4 14 32 1 7 1 6 3 53.0 

2 POL 212721 MACHOWSKI Lukasz **.POL 5 10 21 3 6 DNC 5 1 4 1 4 60.0 

3 POL 211107 SILNY Mikolaj **.POL 8 9 1 3 1 2 21 32 2 UFD 6 85.0 

4 GER 211006 WALKENBACH Philip BG.028 SVPA 2 5 12 5 18 17 9 28 3 2 13 86.0 

5 POL 207570 MALINOWSKI Piotr **.POL 7 1 4 5 10 34 18 5 6 8 27 91.0 

6 GER 212039 HOFFMANN Julian BA.054 SCAI 5 1 14 1 9 42 7 21 20 10 5 93.0 

7 GBR 207462 EMMETT Jon **.GBR UFD 7 3 2 48 19 6 3 18 3 1 110.0 

8 ISR 206847 HARUVI Zohar **.ISR 2 8 4 7 42 10 13 19 17 19 12 111.0 

9 SUI 209205 VERHULST Gauthier **.SUI 16 1 DNC 1 32 1 3 4 5 4 BFD 126.0 

10 GER 208314 STOCK Leonard SH.195 WUW 6 5 13 4 50 16 11 34 31 5 8 133.0 

11 GBR 209997 BECK Matt **.GBR 11 14 11 10 5 22 54 11 11 12 29 136.0 

12 GBR 212109 RENNY Tom **.GBR 14 BFD 10 17 7 5 8 9 41 23 15 149.0 

13 IRL 211126 FAHY Jack **.IRL UFD 9 2 1 15 28 24 10 32 22 10 153.0 

14 ITA 207949 ZATTONI Marta **.ITA 12 13 1 17 29 11 23 8 15 38 25 154.0 

15 GER 205277 BARTH Justin B .046 BYC 7 22 2 2 20 46 28 2 21 9 BFD 159.0 

16 IRL 209838 FAGAN Peter **.IRL 4 4 12 12 43 25 22 30 25 20 9 163.0 

17 DEN 210987 SCHUBERT Johan **.DEN 26 2 14 6 8 7 15 17 12 UFD DNC 166.0 

18 ITA 212003 CRISI Andrea **.ITA BFD 11 13 11 12 23 38 22 8 16 17 171.0 

19 SWE 212726 JONASSON Eskil **.SWE 10 18 10 7 11 4 10 6 43 DSQ DNC 178.0 

20 SUI 202058 RICHNER Joshua **.SUI BFD 3 33 2 26 36 17 15 14 11 22 179.0 

21 AUS 207357 LOOSEMORE Jeff **.AUS 4 17 23 14 24 8 32 23 30 25 11 179.0 

22 GBR 213956 FRY Arthur **.GBR 3 5 9 10 3 45 37 26 10 32 BFD 180.0 

23 ITA 213016 PAULON Matteo **.ITA 9 15 7 12 36 9 2 12 28 DNC DNC 189.0 

24 GBR 212951 NICHOLLS Matilda **.GBR 18 10 21 20 DNC 18 16 36 36 15 2 192.0 

25 GBR 213644 BROWN Arthur **.GBR BFD 12 3 9 27 35 51 25 9 21 7 199.0 

26 GER 207519 VON SECK Henrik SH.038 LYC 13 9 29 11 45 12 14 27 24 17 DNC 201.0 

27 GER 207182 WIERSCHIN Theresa MV.029 ASVG 22 2 28 3 37 15 27 45 19 13 36 202.0 

28 ITA 213013 COLOMBO Riccardo **.ITA 15 17 36 6 25 49 25 37 7 24 14 206.0 

29 SWE 210211 SUNDSTRöM Hugo **.SWE 8 3 30 8 19 24 53 42 13 42 24 213.0 

30 EST 211968 LUUR Keith **.EST 16 18 16 6 23 40 45 13 26 27 28 213.0 

31 SWE 213048 ESKILSTORP Carl **.SWE 6 4 BFD 5 16 13 4 51 DNC 40 18 215.0 

32 ITA 212029 VIEL Francesco **.ITA 7 7 25 22 34 14 35 29 29 DNC 19 221.0 

33 TUR 212702 TIMURSAH Yilkan **.TUR BFD 19 6 14 21 3 49 14 34 7 DNC 226.0 

34 POL 207099 PLACZKE Magdalena **.POL 21 21 6 27 56 27 40 24 16 37 21 240.0 

35 GER 210147 MEYER Leif Thorge MV.041 ASVW 11 28 5 14 55 21 30 18 35 44 38 244.0 

36 NED 210783 WESTERHOF Annabelle **.NED 24 10 3 15 38 39 46 20 33 26 40 248.0 

37 IRL 208856 HIGGINS Tom **.IRL 10 6 18 30 13 50 34 33 23 31 BFD 248.0 

38 SWE 212711 LINDBOM Olle **.SWE 19 17 2 DNC 4 33 20 DNC 22 14 DNC 249.0 

39 TUR 197298 DUNDAR Ege **.TUR 10 6 12 30 31 53 12 39 48 46 20 254.0 

40 AUS 214416 WEST Zac **.AUS 9 6 1 9 46 37 19 16 DNC DNC DNC 261.0 

41 IRL 211117 STAUNTON Nell **.IRL 15 11 35 22 33 6 41 38 42 35 34 270.0 

42 GER 210898 RUMMEL Karoline MV.012 YCW 61 24 26 11 16 22 31 43 41 38 28 33 270.0 

43 ISR 190882 BARUCH Juli **.ISR 22 13 33 19 2 30 36 44 44 43 30 272.0 

44 GER 213671 MOHR Roko O.K. SH.195 WUW 17 27 5 4 49 55 57 35 27 39 23 281.0 

45 NOR 206357 LINDEMARK Anders Theodor **.NOR 11 7 40 31 17 20 56 49 45 48 16 284.0 

46 GBR 210236 HAJI-MICHAEL Anya **.GBR 18 25 11 26 30 47 31 56 47 29 26 290.0 

47 GER 207968 ROHWER Jonas SH.017 KYC 8 11 25 10 39 41 29 46 49 36 BFD 294.0 

48 GER 201882 BÖTTGER Elias B .048 PYC 19 12 24 17 47 38 26 31 52 33 BFD 299.0 

49 GBR 208995 SCHONROCK Alex **.GBR 23 14 7 23 41 29 42 50 54 41 39 309.0 

50 TUR 210385 HELVACI Alp **.TUR 20 8 14 18 35 DNC 47 40 53 18 BFD 312.0 

51 SGP 197834 SZE Jacob **.SIN 31 26 15 12 28 26 44 52 50 49 37 318.0 

52 IRL 207800 GORMAN Clare **.IRL 14 19 8 24 51 54 48 43 37 47 31 322.0 

53 SUI 198430 MAISANO Alessandro **.SUI 32 34 10 13 40 44 50 48 46 30 32 329.0 
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54 SUI 171479 DELBEKE Julien **.SUI 18 41 8 13 52 51 39 47 51 34 35 337.0 

55 GER 211264 PFUND Ferdinand HA.002 NRV 12 15 19 8 44 43 33 54 DNC DNC DNC 346.0 

56 LAT 207538 KUMPINA Estere **.LAT 9 23 37 18 53 48 55 53 40 45 DNC 381.0 

57 ISR 168365 KAKON Shai **.ISR 27 6 29 54 52 52 55 39 DNC DNC 0 389.0 

58 POL 209024 KRASODOMSKI Michal **.POL 2 2 37 11 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 406.0 

59 GER 176575 FAHRENKROG Bosse SH.038 LYC 17 25 38 15 1 13 2 2 43 12 0 125.0 

60 SUI 210303 BAUDET Felix **.SUI 20 18 20 19 15 33 5 18 5 7 0 127.0 

61 GBR 212946 SACKER Molly **.GBR 20 24 20 20 19 39 4 9 4 9 0 129.0 

62 GBR 209977 BOWHAY Jake **.GBR BFD 13 51 8 52 1 3 3 18 2 0 151.0 

63 CYP 213624 MAKRI Marilena **.CYP 14 23 29 20 14 21 9 42 2 24 0 156.0 

64 BLR 203732 MADYTSKI Yauheni **.BLR 13 23 19 37 2 35 25 26 12 8 0 163.0 

65 NOR 210214 GRÖNLUND Henrik **.NOR 12 BFD 15 40 6 11 6 51 25 1 0 167.0 

66 CYP 181887 CONSTANTINOU Panos **.CYP 25 20 24 28 9 41 7 6 DNC 25 0 185.0 

67 GER 213830 KRÖPLIN Henning MV.008 SSV 35 32 32 31 31 6 10 13 15 15 0 185.0 

68 GER 210155 RYCHLITZKI Marino BG.014 SVEW 36 38 26 23 16 19 29 10 13 19 0 191.0 

69 GER 211420 RICHARDSEN Björn BA.008 YCSS 28 25 29 33 46 5 15 21 32 16 0 204.0 

70 USA 194236 ESCUDERO Daniel **.USA 44 21 15 27 12 10 BFD 25 11 39 0 204.0 

71 SUI 208299 LAMOUREUX Erwan **.SUI 31 26 32 44 20 2 11 17 23 48 0 206.0 

72 EST 211966 SILLUTA Henri **.EST 17 16 35 25 18 56 16 47 31 5 0 210.0 

73 NOR 210993 BAANRUD Even **.NOR 21 29 18 21 22 36 BFD 16 16 32 0 211.0 

74 GER 201161 KOHOFF Fabian B .120 YCBG 23 20 46 27 32 12 21 BFD 17 DPI 0 213.8 

75 FIN 214232 PARTANEN Erica **.FIN 21 40 30 7 24 4 17 12 DNC DNC 0 214.0 

76 GER 210146 SAUER Justus SH.038 LYC 42 31 17 25 53 38 30 11 6 14 0 214.0 

77 GER 208307 MOHRENWEISER Ole B .046 BYC 13 24 43 34 8 8 BFD 38 28 20 0 216.0 

78 SUI 209209 VERHULST Martin **.SUI 26 29 13 33 29 20 18 41 21 27 0 216.0 

79 RUS 207104 LOMATCHENKO Valeriia **.RUS BFD 8 36 13 40 7 1 1 DNC DNC 0 224.0 

80 GER 210922 BRANDT Moritz N .061 SCD 29 28 32 32 10 18 45 34 20 22 0 225.0 

81 GER 211204 PASCHEN Albert B .048 PYC 26 22 20 30 30 40 44 BFD 9 6 0 227.0 

82 GER 211433 PAULS Jakob MV.012 YCW 61 36 15 36 16 23 53 40 19 22 23 0 230.0 

83 SWE 209025 BERTILSON Emil **.SWE 25 27 9 26 3 9 BFD 37 DNC 36 0 231.0 

84 GER 206250 WIRTH Lennart B .100 TSG 15 BFD 48 32 47 3 22 BFD 14 3 0 243.0 

85 SUI 211839 HUNZIKER Arno **.SUI BFD 22 24 24 5 28 DNC 7 48 26 0 243.0 

86 GER 213675 CRUESEMANN  Carlotta Sophie HA.002 NRV 37 35 25 9 26 29 8 15 DNC DNC 0 243.0 

87 BLR 207346 KUTSKO Dzmitry **.BLR 33 32 19 21 37 24 31 36 19 28 0 243.0 

88 NOR 207109 BUTLER WANG John **.NOR 32 BFD 22 21 DSQ 45 14 31 10 11 0 245.0 

89 GER 198716 MITTMANN Tabea NW.045 SCM 45 30 17 23 41 22 20 22 26 44 0 245.0 

90 NOR 203262 HEIMONEN Aron **.NOR 30 45 9 26 34 14 27 5 DNC DNC 0 249.0 

91 GBR 211875 MONAGHAN Mila **.GBR 27 24 27 16 38 37 BFD 8 37 35 0 249.0 

92 AUT 207848 KWAPINSKI Jan **.AUT 25 36 35 28 42 31 33 50 3 18 0 251.0 

93 AUT 213874 SABLATNIG Pirmin **.AUT 23 36 DNC 25 13 23 36 30 7 UFD 0 251.0 

94 NOR 210994 ORJAVIK Henrik Kaastad **.NOR 29 BFD 17 34 49 48 19 4 27 DPI 0 266.8 

95 NOR 212553 JELSTAD Didrik Rodland **.NOR 37 30 16 32 33 25 26 32 40 37 0 268.0 

96 GER 195274 LIND Charlotte NW.057 DUYC 40 32 23 48 17 27 38 43 34 17 0 271.0 

97 SWE 160591 HANDMARK Lotta **.SWE DNE 12 BFD 19 7 46 BFD 33 35 4 0 272.0 

98 NOR 211142 BUGGE Knut **.NOR BFD 34 39 DPI 36 17 DNC DNC 1 13 0 278.8 

99 HUN 213868 ZINK Leon **.HUN 28 14 46 42 54 15 BFD 14 24 DPI 0 284.8 

100 GER 213831 PORTHUN Jonas MV.053 SVTH 27 31 27 40 56 34 34 20 42 30 0 285.0 

101 GER 20035 PETERS Hauke HA.002 NRV 19 39 34 39 27 49 DNE 40 8 21 0 286.0 

102 RUS 212777 BOROVKOVA Elizaveta **.RUS BFD 31 5 29 21 51 32 39 30 DNC 0 297.0 

103 GBR 214300 HUNT Max **.GBR 34 30 45 18 45 50 12 44 41 29 0 298.0 

104 RUS 209467 GUSEVA Ekaterina **.RUS 24 21 31 43 57 43 23 23 33 DNC 0 298.0 

105 GER 202149 ROSITZKI Rosa Kaya SH.017 KYC 28 37 42 24 25 32 41 48 36 33 0 298.0 

106 ISV 191224 VAN DEN DRIESSCHE Julian **.ISV 34 41 18 50 35 30 43 35 38 41 0 315.0 
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107 GBR 210000 CRANE Emma **.GBR 33 38 23 33 43 55 42 28 45 31 0 316.0 

108 NOR 204336 BATES Oda Skeide **.NOR 38 19 34 42 39 52 37 24 44 43 0 320.0 

109 SGP 203839 KOO Benedict **.SIN 38 16 21 38 50 44 28 45 47 46 0 323.0 

110 ISR 202381 ZUR Guy **.ISR DNC 16 27 22 28 16 39 DNC UFD UFD 0 325.0 

111 GER 210062 GREGOR Sven NW.086 RSCB 50 42 7 41 55 42 24 29 46 45 0 326.0 

112 POL 212962 KORSZON Marcelina **.POL 30 37 41 28 48 47 46 46 29 38 0 342.0 

113 GER 208366 MAZANKE Johannes B .029 SVST 31 33 22 39 51 54 35 49 49 47 0 356.0 

114 NOR 214016 HAGLAND Olai **.NOR 6 BFD 4 DNC 4 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 368.0 

115 AUT 207805 KEMPF Florian **.AUT 34 20 39 45 11 57 DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 383.0 

116 GER 213665 SCHMELZER Fiete BG.004 SSVAW 22 DNC 52 35 2 2 3 3 1 6 0 126.0 

117 GER 210936 DIETMAIR Finn BA.004 DTYC BFD 35 44 38 7 5 2 10 3 4 0 148.0 

118 GER 203003 SCHRÖDER Milan BG.028 SVPA UFD 35 30 41 12 8 5 1 10 15 0 157.0 

119 GER 210923 RAMM Max SH.017 KYC 38 33 53 39 15 1 8 24 5 1 0 164.0 

120 GBR 210403 FOX Frances **.GBR BFD 28 50 DNC 4 6 1 6 7 14 0 175.0 

121 ITA 211069 SAFRET Filippo **.ITA 35 29 34 41 10 10 BFD 4 11 12 0 186.0 

122 GER 207374 WELZEL Linn NW.057 DUYC 32 42 26 43 3 14 25 23 16 8 0 189.0 

123 GER 205276 RIEDEL Tobias SH.017 KYC 42 50 22 46 13 22 7 2 19 19 0 192.0 

124 SWE 208861 LINDQVIST Joel **.SWE 27 43 41 38 19 3 12 16 12 26 0 194.0 

125 GER 197186 LANTZIUS Anton SH.017 KYC 39 40 28 35 17 24 18 17 6 10 0 194.0 

126 NED 209462 WIJBENGA Erwin **.NED 36 34 45 40 5 18 24 9 23 13 0 202.0 

127 CZE 208690 VASZI Mikulas **.CZE 37 DNC 37 42 6 15 DNC 8 2 9 0 215.0 

128 GER 168778 EIGENDORF Tim MV.012 YCW 61 40 44 31 37 26 25 4 19 13 22 0 217.0 

129 GER 204335 MELZER Justus HA.002 NRV 40 43 BFD 29 21 11 BFD 5 4 7 0 218.0 

130 GER 211198 HANDSCHUG Marc BG.028 SVPA 41 38 26 37 8 12 BFD 12 33 16 0 223.0 

131 GER 211228 ROHRBACH Christian NW.190 SLS 42 DSQ 43 47 18 16 17 11 25 18 0 237.0 

132 NOR 212762 KJELLEVOLD Hannah Sofie **.NOR 39 39 38 36 33 13 21 18 8 32 0 238.0 

133 GER 210896 KRÄFT Friedrich BG.031 SVSF 44 49 43 34 27 23 11 36 9 17 0 244.0 

134 NOR 184993 HAGEN Markus Hammeroe **.NOR DNC DNC DNC DNC 16 7 10 22 22 5 0 259.0 

135 SGP 197421 NG Maurice **.SIN 45 39 44 44 9 38 33 13 15 25 0 260.0 

136 NOR 209763 GULDBERG Simen **.NOR 30 33 38 44 29 26 9 21 34 BFD 0 264.0 

137 GER 201159 KLOSS Theresa B .110 SGAM 39 46 39 35 24 19 BFD 20 26 20 0 268.0 

138 SUI 210300 SISTEK Matthieu **.SUI 46 45 47 48 11 27 14 15 UFD 21 0 274.0 

139 SUI 199851 GAVIN Joanne . 43 47 BFD 36 35 9 13 38 28 27 0 0.0 

140 GER 211242 HOLZMANN David BG.028 SVPA 51 53 44 47 39 21 6 14 35 23 0 280.0 

141 GER 213663 MÜLLER Ida HA.002 NRV 43 37 45 45 23 17 16 37 36 28 0 282.0 

142 NED 207505 BAKKER Michiel **.NED 35 DNC DNC DNC 1 4 BFD 7 UFD 3 0 283.0 

143 GER 204686 SCHÖNEBECK Jola HA.002 NRV 33 BFD 47 46 42 35 22 30 31 2 0 288.0 

144 CZE 192980 KOSTALOVA Bara **.CZE 44 BFD 40 49 22 29 31 35 14 31 0 295.0 

145 NOR 206864 KARLSEN Erik **.NOR 47 47 BFD 36 30 BFD 30 26 17 11 0 302.0 

146 GER 209944 WITTENBERG Ellen B .049 SV 03 53 51 DNC 43 14 31 29 25 27 30 0 303.0 

147 GER 210063 HOHENLÖCHTER Lean Tjark NW.165 SHM 47 46 49 49 32 30 19 40 18 24 0 305.0 

148 GER 208349 SCHULZE Timo B .044 VSAW 41 50 46 48 37 28 28 27 21 33 0 309.0 

149 GER 175635 RUHM Steffen N .079 WSCG 46 49 48 47 31 36 15 33 29 29 0 314.0 

150 GER 205206 WEIHRAUCH Alexandra HA.033 MSC 48 44 42 49 25 20 20 BFD 30 36 0 314.0 

151 NOR 198741 HJELLESTAD Kristine **.NOR 48 48 47 46 34 37 32 28 24 35 0 331.0 

152 GER 205196 KAACK Marje SH.017 KYC 54 48 33 53 40 33 23 29 20 BFD 0 333.0 

153 GER 211233 PERMANTIER Florence NW.174 SKBUE 41 41 42 51 DNC 41 27 31 32 34 0 340.0 

154 GER 205202 KNAPE Jonas B .055 SVS 43 BFD 49 50 38 32 35 41 37 37 0 362.0 

155 GER 201112 BALTES Sophia HA.002 NRV 52 40 41 52 41 34 26 39 DNC DNC 0 384.0 

156 GER 207333 RAMM Caroline SH.017 KYC 49 52 31 51 36 42 34 34 DNC DNC 0 388.0 

157 GER 194769 HÜBNER Paul BG.009 PSV 49 51 DNE 51 43 40 36 42 38 38 0 396.0 

158 GER 212760 WEISSENBERGER Jennifer H .023 SCW 50 52 40 50 28 39 37 DNC DNC DNC 0 414.0 

159 NOR 206861 VALEUR BORRESEN Celia **.NOR BFD BFD 16 45 DNC BFD BFD 32 DNC DNC 0 447.0 
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160 NZL 209269 ARMIT Caleb **.NZL 29 DNC DNC DNC 20 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 462.0 

161 AUS 199088 LITTLEWOOD Zac **.AUS 1 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 470.0 

162 AUS 207486 WINCHCOMBE Caelin **.AUS 1 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 473.0 

163 CRO 213363 VOROBEVA Elena . UFD 3 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 475.0 

164 AUS 204568 THOMSON Zoe . 3 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 475.0 

165 AUS 208546 STRANSKY Mara **.AUS 3 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 475.0 

166 AUS 211550 AINSWORTH Elyse **.AUS 4 DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 476.0 

167 POL 211227 ULAZKA Kornelia **.POL DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 527.0 

168 SWE 204880 DELANDER Sanna **.SWE DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 527.0 

169 JPN 202611 TOMBE Yumiko **.JPN DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 531.0 

170 SGP 203816 YEAM KAH YINN Nadine Regina **.SIN DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 531.0 

171 SWE 205141 GYLLFORS Liv **.SWE DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 531.0 

172 AUS 208336 AINSWORTH Jacinta **.AUS DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 0 0 0 0 0 295.0 
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